



WETT STAR

Belmont At The Big A Freitag, 13. Oktober 2023



G	1	18:37	Race 1 1600 m	75.000	Pick 5	Pick 3	Pick 2	Sieg	Place	Show	Zweiter	Dreier	Vierer							
G	2	19:08	Race 2 1200 m	90.000	Pick 5	Pick 4	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 2	Pick 2	Sieg	Place	Show	Zwilling	Zweiter	Dreier	Vierer			
G	3	19:40	Race 3 1600 m	85.000	Pick 5	Pick 4	Pick 4	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 2	Pick 2	Sieg	Place	Show	Zweiter	Dreier	Vierer		
G	4	20:12	Race 4 1200 m	28.000	Pick 6	Pick 5	Pick 4	Pick 4	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 2	Pick 2	Sieg	Place	Show	Zwilling	Zweiter	Dreier	Vierer
G	5	20:44	Race 5 1800 m	65.000	Pick 6	Pick 5	Pick 5	Pick 4	Pick 4	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 2	Pick 2	Sieg	Place	Show	Zweiter	Dreier	Vierer
G	6	21:16	Race 6 1700 m	90.000	Pick 6	Pick 5	Pick 4	Pick 4	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 2	Pick 2	Sieg	Place	Show	Zweiter	Dreier	Vierer	
G	7	21:50	Race 7 1400 m	47.000	Pick 6	Pick 5	Pick 4	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 2	Pick 2	Sieg	Place	Show	Zweiter	Dreier	Vierer		
G	8	22:22	Race 8 2000 m	102.000	Pick 6	Pick 5	Pick 4	Pick 3	Pick 3	Pick 2	Pick 2	Sieg	Place	Show	Zweiter	Dreier	Vierer			
G	9	22:54	Race 9 1200 m	90.000	Pick 6	Pick 5	Pick 4	Pick 3	Pick 2	Sieg	Place	Show	Zweiter	Dreier	Vierer					

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

Achilles Heel	4,5	Don Vino Vici	6	Iron Man Jimmy	9	Message Of Hope	6	St. Joe Louis	5
Admiral Nimitz	5	Dorothy's Dreams	2	Iron Works	8	Midnight Council	6	Stella Mars	3
Alexis Zorba	6	Downing Street	6	Jarreau	5	Miracle Mike	5	Sweetest Princess	3
Amani's Eagle	9	Echo Lake	2	Jenas Mercy	2	Mystic Night	8	Tap Your Heart	9
Anchises	4	Foreign Influence	9	Joking Way	4	No Surrender	7	The Hero Code	6
Arco Augusta	6	Fred George	6	Khadullah	1	On The Come Up	4	Thethrillofictory	5
Aula	1	Front Man	5	King Tsunami	5	Orange Freeze	3	Tom Collins	6
Big Save	7	Game Misconduct	6	Kingfish Stevens	5	Otello	6	Tommy Gun	4
Blame D Rule Maker	4	Golden Ghost	2	Lamorna	2	Pandagate	1	Tonal Impact	8
Borletti	5	Golden Plate	6	Light The Way	9	Party With Smarty	9	Troubled Luck	2
British Sea	9	Golden Rocket	3	Login Required	9	Prariedale	6	Truebelieve	4
Charger	6	Good Skate	8	Lord Flintshire	5	Reagan's Flame	2	Twisted Romance	2
Cigarette Boat	4	Growth Mindset	7	Love Restrained	2	Rebel Red	7	Venge	9
Classic Cara	9	Harry Hood	5	Lucency	7	Refuah	7	Vodka Mardini	7
Collaboration	2	Highland Lord	9	Madam Leota	2	Sale Leaseback	2	Walley World	6
Constitutionlawyer	3	In A Minute	1	Mama's Middie	1	Save Us Melania	2	War Stride	9
Costa Terra	8	Inherent Promise	6	Marco T.	2	Screaming Uncle	7	Waterville	3
	8	Inonit	1	Masterof The Tunes	3	Sonic Speed	5	Whenlovetakesover	7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Eliseo Ruiz	5	Amin Castillo	4	Dylan Davis	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
Javier Castellano	2,4,9	Irada Ortiz, Jr.	2,3,5,6,7,9	Isaac Castillo	5,6,9
Jose Lezcano	2,5,6,7,9	Jose Antonio Gomez	1,2,3,6,8,9	Jose L. Ortiz	1,2,3,4,5,6
Luis R. Rivera, Jr.	2,5,6,7,8	Junior Alvarado	5,6	Kendrick Carmouche	1,2,5,6,8,9
Omar Hernandez Moreno	1,2,3,4,5,6,7	Madison Olver	2	Manuel Franco	2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
Ruben Silvera	9	Rider TBA	6,9	Romero Ramsay Maragh	1,2,4,7,9
	3,5,7	Trevor McCarthy	1,2,4,5,6,7,8		

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Bruce R. Brown	4,5	Andrew Lakeman	7	Anthony W. Dutrow	2	Barclay Tagg	9
Cherie Devaux	2	Carlos A. David	2	Chad C. Brown	2,6,9	Chad Summers	9
Danny Gargan	2	Chris J. Englehart	7	Christophe Clement	1,2,3,6	Claude R. McGaughey III	6
Edward J. Delauro	2	David Jacobson	9	David P. Duggan	9	Domenick L. Schettino	6
James K. Chapman	2,6	George Weaver	9	Jaime Gutierrez-Herrera	9	James Bentley Begg	1
John P. Terranova, II	9	James T. Ryerson	1	James W. Ferraro	3	Joe Sharp	5
Joseph R. Lee	2	Jorge Duarte, Jr.	5	Jorge R. Abreu	7	Jose M. Jimenez	2
Linda Rice	3	Juan G. Bernardini	7	Kenneth G. McPeek	6	Keri Brion	5
Mertkan Kantarmaci	1,3,4,7,8	Lisa L. Lugovich	1	Mark A. Hennig	5	Mark E. Casse	2
Naipaul Chatterpaul	5,8	Michael J. Maker	1,4,5,6,7,8,9	Michelle Nevin	9	Mitchell E. Friedman	2
Peter R. Walder	3	Oscar S. Barrera, III	4	Patricia Farro	3,4	Patrick L. Reynolds	8
Rudy R. Rodriguez	7	Raymond Handal	8	Richard E. Dutrow, Jr.	6	Robert Ribaldo	9
Wayne Potts	1,4,5,7	Thomas Morley	2,4,5	Todd A. Pletcher	5,6,7,8	Todd J. Wyatt	5
	4	William E. Morey	3	William I. Mott	2,6		

G **1** **18:37**
1600 m
75.000
Flach

Race 1

Rennpreis: 75.000

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD, FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Weight, 119 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred).

Sieg **Place** **Show** **Zweier** **Dreier** **Vierer** **Pick 2** **Pick 3** **Pick 5**

1600

1 **Mama's Middie**
 2j. kastanie W (Midshipman - Mama Knows Be) 12.08 Saratoga **6** 1200 44 Jose Ortiz Tall Paul, Quiet Wisdom, Strawberry Kwik
 Trainer: Michael J. Maker 16.07 Saratoga **2** 1100 58 Jose Ortiz Always A Warrior, Mama's Middie, Collected
 Besitzer: William J. Butler
54.00

Box: 1
 ML: 45,0
Trevor McCarthy

2 **Inonit**
 2j. kastanie H (Include - Gregorian Jest) 11.08 Saratoga **7** 1200 457 Jaime Torres Trust Fund, Canigetaloan, Catalina Crush
 Trainer: Lisa L. Lugovich
 Besitzer: The Estate Of Richard J. Lug
54.00

Box: 2
 ML: 55,0
Jose Antonio Gomez

3 **Wisecracker**
 2j. dunkelbr H (Practical Joke - G Note) 04.09 Saratoga **6** 1200 19 Jose Ortiz Bonne Chance, Solo's Fury, Sorority Prank
 Trainer: Linda Rice 04.04 Keeneland **1** 1700 8 Jose Lezcano Wisecracker, Japan, Kings Knight
 Besitzer: Broman, Sr., Chester And Bro 07.03 Gulfstream Park **2** 1600 5 Javier Castellano Unbridled Juan, Wisecracker, Seeking Alph
 24.01 Gulfstream Park **2** 1400 53 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Khozan, Wisecracker, Great Stuff
54.00

Box: 3
 ML: 35,0
Jose L. Ortiz

4 **In A Minute**
 2j. rotbraun H (Speightster - Time Warp) 14.09 Baq **7** 1200 178 Flavien Prat Aggelos The Great, Yo Banana Boy, Quiet
 Trainer: James T. Ryerson
 Besitzer: Anthony Fontana
54.00

Box: 4
 ML: 16,0
Kendrick Carmouche

5 **Arco Augusta**
 2j. dunkelbr H (Enticed - Architect) 04.09 Saratoga **5** 1200 242 Katie Davis Bonne Chance, Solo's Fury, Sorority Prank
 Trainer: James Bentley Begg
 Besitzer: C T R Stables LLC And Amar
54.00

Box: 5
 ML: 6,0
Romero Ramsay Maragh

6 **Pandagate**
 2j. grau/bra H (Arrogate - Kitty Panda)
 Trainer: Christophe Clement
 Besitzer: Adelphi Racing Club, Madake
54.00

Box: 6
 ML: 4,0
Dylan Davis

7 **Khadullah**
 2j. grau/bra H (Mission Impazible - Midway Mu) 04.09 Saratoga **9** 1100 236 Ruben Silvera Split Strike, Marco T., Red Burgundy
 Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez 18.08 Saratoga **2** 1600 123 Jaime Torres Dancing Mischief, Khadullah, Eric From Mia
 Besitzer: Rodriguez, Rudy R. And Impe 16.07 Saratoga **8** 1100 42 Flavien Prat Always A Warrior, Mama's Middie, Collected
 23.06 Belmont Park **5** 1000 43 Trevor McCarthy Works For Me, Mischief Joke, Antonio Of Ve
 28.05 Belmont Park **2** 1000 110 Trevor McCarthy The Wine Steward, Khadullah, El Grande O
51.70

Box: 7
 ML: 9,0
Luis R. Rivera, Jr.

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
2
19:08
1200 m
90.000
Flach

Race 2

Rennpreis: 90.000

OUTER TURF (UP TO \$15,660 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 12 feet).

Sieg **Place** **Show** **Zwilling** **Zweier** **Dreier** **Vierer** **Pick 2** **Pick 2** **Pick 3** **Pick 3** **Pick 4** **Pick 5**

1200

1 Lamorna
2j. kastanie S (Munnings - Freudie Anne) 20.08 Saratoga **3** 1700 18 Luis Saez Memorialize, Steel Lute, Lamorna
Trainer: William I. Mott 20.07 Saratoga **4** 1100 73 Luis Saez Kodiak Wintergreen , Ever So Sweet (IRE),
Besitzer: Annmore Thoroughbreds, LLC

Box: 1
ML: 35,0
Jose L. Ortiz

2 Twisted Romance
2j. rotbraun S (Twirling Candy - Meetmeonline) 21.08 Charles Town **5** 1400 128 Yamil Rosario Boparoundtheclock, Di Colas Cowgirl, Indig
Trainer: Christophe Clement 30.07 Charles Town **6** 1300 694 Yamil Rosario Dream Magic, Boparoundtheclock, Kela's B
Besitzer: Siena Farm LLC And Winstar 10.06 Charles Town **6** 1400 558 Yamil Rosario Eyes On Fire, Queen Tatalina, Arctic Bid
23.05 Charles Town **4** 1300 227 Yamil Rosario Julia's Medal, One Rosey Cork, Im My Mom
25.04 Charles Town **4** 1400 95 Erik Ramirez Madeitoutaharian, Mint To Fly, Dream Magi

Box: 2
ML: 7,0
Dylan Davis

3 Sale Leaseback
2j. rotbraun S [IE] (Night Of Thunder - Dreamin
Trainer: Chad C. Brown
Besitzer: Klaravich Stables, Inc.

Box: 3
ML: 5,0
Irad Ortiz, Jr.

4 Troubled Luck
2j. dunkelbr S (World Of Trouble - Beginner's
Trainer: Edward J. Delauro
Besitzer: DLM Stables LLC

Box: 4
ML: 31,0
Jose Antonio Gomez

5 Echo Lake
2j. rotbraun S (Catalina Cruiser - On Golden P 13.08 Saratoga **7** 1200 34 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Zadorsky, Shimmering Allure, Crazy Cami
Trainer: Chad C. Brown
Besitzer: First Row Partners

Box: 5
ML: 13,0
Manuel Franco

6 Jenas Mercy
2j. dunkelbr S (Violence - Stormy Antics)
Trainer: Bruce R. Brown
Besitzer: Three Crowns Farm

Box: 6
ML: 21,0
Luis R. Rivera, Jr.

7 Classic Cara
2j. dunkelbr S (Mendelssohn - Geographic) 01.10 Baq **6** 1600 239 Katie Davis Vino Rouge, Sensing Flatter, Paradise Lane
Trainer: Mitchell E. Friedman
Besitzer: Richard Greeley

Box: 7
ML: 31,0
Romero Ramsay Maragh

8 Dorothy's Dreams
2j. rotbraun S (Always Dreaming - Dynazaper) 31.08 Saratoga **6** 1600 53 Javier Castellano Life Talk, Backstretch Rose, Rising Inflation
Trainer: John P. Terranova, II 08.07 Belmont Park **2** 1100 41 Javier Castellano Magic Cross, Dorothy's Dreams, Exhilarate
Besitzer: SJB Stable

Box: 8
ML: 11,0
Trevor McCarthy

9 Reagan's Flame
2j. rotbraun S (Flameaway - Mizzen Donald)
Trainer: Cherie Devaux
Besitzer: Schwartz, Martin S. And Ingor

Box: 9
ML: 9,0
Kendrick Carmouche

10 Save Us Melania
2j. dunkelbr S (Constitution - Wellington Beaut
Trainer: Danny Gargan
Besitzer: Two Eight Racing, Averill Rac

Box: 10
ML: 9,0
Jose Lezcano

11 Madam Leota
2j. dunkelbr S (Ghostzapper - Little Swoon)
Trainer: Jose M. Jimenez
Besitzer: Cypress Creek Equine

Box: 11
ML: 16,0
Eliseo Ruiz

12 Love Restrained
2j. rotbraun S (Into Mischief - Joint Return)
Trainer: Thomas Morley
Besitzer: Rocco, Steven And Adelphi R

Box: 12
ML: 13,0
Javier Castellano

G **2** **1200 m**
19:08 **90.000**
Flach

Race 2

Rennpreis: 90.000

OUTER TURF (UP TO \$15,660 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 12 feet).

Sieg**Place****Show****Zwilling****Zweier****Dreier****Vierer****Pick 2****Pick 2****Pick 3****Pick 3****Pick 4****Pick 5**

13 54.00	Golden Ghost 2j. rotbraun S [UK] (Medaglia d'Oro - Villa Mari) Trainer: Mark E. Casse Besitzer: D. J. Stable LLC	31.08 Saratoga	5	1700	46 Javier Castellano	Gold Lightning, Positive Carry , Sassy Princ
		06.08 Saratoga	6	1700	71 Dylan Davis	Ozara , Weigh The Risks, It's Hot In Here (I
		11.06 Belmont Park	4	1100	33 Dylan Davis	Closing Act, Union Suit, Living Magic

Box: 13
ML: 9,0 **Javier Castellano**

14 54.00	Z Train 2j. rotbraun S [IE] (Churchill - Mnemonic Alexa) Trainer: Anthony W. Dutrow Besitzer: Team D And Fowler, Michael	02.09 Saratoga	5	1100	55 Manuel Franco	Life's An Audible, Tammy Lynn, Luz Divina
--------------------	--	----------------	----------	------	------------------	---

Box: 14
ML: 55,0 **Kendrick Carmouche**

15 54.00	Marco T. 2j. rotbraun S (Kantharos - You Go To My Hea) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Caruso, Michael J. And Dubb,	04.09 Saratoga	2	1100	23 Manuel Franco	Split Strike, Marco T., Red Burgundy
		11.05 Belmont Park	3	1000	46 Manuel Franco	Cynane, Sam's Treasure, Marco T.

Box: 15
ML: 45,0 **Manuel Franco**

16 50.80	Wildcat Fire 2j. kastanie S (Poseidon's Warrior - Da Wildca) Trainer: Carlos A. David Besitzer: Mr. Amore Stable
--------------------	--

Box: 16
ML: 11,0 **Madison Oliver****Ergebnis:** **Quoten:**

G
3
19:40
1600 m
85.000
Flach

Race 3

Rennpreis: 85.000

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALD IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$18,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$45,000. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over In 2023 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race In 2023 Allowed 4 lbs.

Sieg **Place** **Show** **Zweier** **Dreier** **Vierer** **Pick 2** **Pick 2** **Pick 3** **Pick 3** **Pick 3** **Pick 4** **Pick 4** **Pick 5**

1600

1	Stella Mars	5j. dunkelbr S (Point Of Entry - Romance Is Pa)	14.09 Baq	3	1700	58 Ruben Silvera	Sweetie, Spinning Colors, Stella Mars
	55.30	Trainer: Naipaul Chatterpaul Besitzer: Prepstothepros Racing Stable	12.08 Saratoga	2	1700	50 Ruben Silvera	Spinning Colors, Stella Mars, Rheume
Box: 1 ML: 6,0	Ruben Silvera		09.07 Belmont Park	1	1700	129 Ruben Silvera	Stella Mars, Dontmesswithtess, Except Tem
			18.06 Belmont Park	1	1700	14 Joel Rosario	Stella Mars, More Mango, Home For Christ
			28.04 Aqueduct	6	1200	65 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Cadencia, Bustin Bullet, La Aguillilla
2	Masterof The Tunes	6j. rotbraun S (Emcee - Strike Accord)	17.09 Baq	2	1200	86 Jose Ortiz	Kerry, Masterof The Tunes, Im Just Kiddin
	55.30	Trainer: Joseph R. Lee Besitzer: J.A.D.S. Racing	31.08 Saratoga	4	1100	33 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Loon Cry, Itsakeyper, Road To Remember
Box: 2 ML: 45,0	Dylan Davis		19.07 Saratoga	3	1600	77 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Lisa's Vision, Classic Colors, Masterof The
			25.06 Belmont Park	3	1400	64 Javier Castellano	New Ginya, Road To Remember, Masterof
			14.05 Belmont Park	1	1200	63 Javier Castellano	Masterof The Tunes, Stolen Future, I'mhavi
3	Sweetest Princess	3j. rotbraun S (Cairo Prince - Sweet Cause)	01.10 Baq	1	1600	44 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Sweetest Princess, Sail With The Wind, Sar
	52.20	Trainer: James W. Ferraro Besitzer: Amsterdam Two Stables	04.09 Saratoga	6	1700	106 Kendrick Carmouche	Waterville, Snowy Evening, Overacting
Box: 3 ML: 13,0	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.		11.08 Saratoga	2	1600	17 Javier Castellano	Sicilian Grandma, Sweetest Princess, Ghost
			15.07 Saratoga	12	1600	172 Manuel Franco	Silver Skillet, Waterville, Kosuke
			29.05 Belmont Park	6	1700	130 Javier Castellano	Collaboration, Im Just Kiddin, Kosuke
4	Golden Rocket	4j. kastanie S (Alpha - Taty's Gold)	14.09 Baq	4	1700	69 Jose Gomez	Sweetie, Spinning Colors, Stella Mars
	55.30	Trainer: Patricia Farro Besitzer: Lambe, Robert And Anshelw	27.08 Saratoga	6	1700	208 Jose Gomez	New Ginya, Spungie, Runaway Rumour
Box: 4 ML: 7,0	Jose Antonio Gomez		19.07 Saratoga	4	1600	50 Jose Gomez	Sicilian Grandma, Sweetest Princess, The
			04.07 Belmont Park	2	1700	91 Jose Gomez	Whatlovelooklike, Golden Rocket, Runawa
			29.12 Aqueduct	6	1600	51 Kendrick Carmouche	Honey Money, Bustin Bay, Sweet Mystery
5	Orange Freeze	3j. grau/bra S (Freud - Hoopskirt)	14.09 Baq	5	1700	20 Joel Rosario	Sweetie, Spinning Colors, Stella Mars
	54.40	Trainer: William E. Morey Besitzer: Bella Cavello Stables LLC	16.08 Saratoga	2	1700	31 Flavien Prat	Silver Skillet, Orange Freeze, Bernt Again
Box: 5 ML: 5,0	Manuel Franco		19.07 Saratoga	1	1600	43 Joel Rosario	Orange Freeze, Bernt Again, Mz Big Bucks
			23.06 Belmont Park	1	1700	11 Joel Rosario	Orange Freeze, Camcha, Lem Me Drink
			28.05 Belmont Park	2	1700	20 Joel Rosario	Bernt Again, Orange Freeze, Kara Para
6	Collaboration	3j. grau/bra S (English Channel - Parc Moncea)	14.09 Baq	6	1700	Jose Ortiz	Sweetie, Spinning Colors, Stella Mars
	54.40	Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Barry K. Schwartz	16.08 Saratoga	9	1700	74 Jose Lezcano	Silver Skillet, Orange Freeze, Bernt Again
Box: 6 ML: 55,0	Jose L. Ortiz		19.07 Saratoga	7	1600	23 Dylan Davis	Lisa's Vision, Classic Colors, Masterof The
			25.06 Belmont Park	1	1800	15 Dylan Davis	Collaboration, Snowy Evening, Sals Dream
			29.05 Belmont Park	2	1700	64 Dylan Davis	Collaboration, Im Just Kiddin, Kosuke
7	Waterville	4j. grau/bra S (Kitten's Joy - Strike It Rich)	04.09 Saratoga	1	1700	34 Flavien Prat	Waterville, Snowy Evening, Overacting
	56.20	Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Waterville Lake Stables	12.08 Saratoga	4	1700	19 Joel Rosario	Spinning Colors, Stella Mars, Rheume
Box: 7 ML: 35,0	Irad Ortiz, Jr.		15.07 Saratoga	2	1600	112 Flavien Prat	Silver Skillet, Waterville, Kosuke
			29.05 Belmont Park	8	1700	92 Manuel Franco	Collaboration, Im Just Kiddin, Kosuke
			08.04 Aqueduct	4	1700	41 Trevor McCarthy	New Ginya, Collaboration, Sweetest Princes

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
4
20:12
1200 m
28.000
Flach

Race 4

Rennpreis: 28.000

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR THREE YEAR OLDS. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race In 2023 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$14,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

- Sieg
- Place
- Show
- Zwilling
- Zweier
- Dreier
- Vierer
- Pick 2
- Pick 2
- Pick 3
- Pick 3
- Pick 3
- Pick 4
- Pick 4
- Pick 5
- Pick 6

1200

1	Charger 5j. rotbraun W (Point Of Entry - Sea Trial) Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez Besitzer: La Marca Stable And Rodrigu	22.09	Baq	4	1200	307 Isaac Castillo	Kupp, High Strike, Jester's Song Ensign Parker, Let Freedom Spring, Charge One Whirlwind Ride, Rhumjar, Forty Stripes Nolo Contesto, Tenebris, Win For Gold Turnsandconditions, Charger, One Whirlwin
		52.60	16.07	Saratoga	3	1200	
		24.06	Monmouth Park	6	1200	46 Gherson Huayas	
		11.06	Belmont Park	5	1200	307 Jaime Torres	
		14.04	Aqueduct	2	1300	35 Jaime Torres	

Box: 5
ML: 5,0

Luis R. Rivera, Jr.

A

1

ML: 5,0

Eliseo Ruiz

1200

2	Joking Way 3j. kastanie H (Practical Joke - Twiga) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Timothy M. Finley	25.08	Saratoga	9	1400	35 Jose Ortiz	Major Blue, Dark Vector, Mr Bob Good Heart, Joking Way, Money Run Ryvit, Mo Strike, Arman Corona Bolt, Favorite Outlaw, Ignitis Joking Way, Wild Mule, Mo's Treasure
		54.40	15.06	Ellis Park	2	1200	
		29.04	Oaklawn Park	7	1200	214 Isaac Castillo	
		05.03	Oaklawn Park	6	1200	66 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	
		20.01	Oaklawn Park	1	1200	8 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	

Box: 1
ML: 35,0

Jose L. Ortiz

3

Big Save

3j. rotbraun W (The Big Beast - Save A Rose)
Trainer: Wayne Potts
Besitzer: Wayne Potts

15.09	Delaware Park	1	1200
16.04	Gulfstream Park	8	1670
24.03	Gulfstream Park	8	1400
23.02	Gulfstream Park	10	1400
06.01	Gulfstream Park	5	1670

18 Samuel Marin	Big Save, Grand Manner, Mean Tweets
63 Sonny Leon	Readyseekgo, Starship Wizard, Globes
261 Junior Alvarado	Loco Abarrio, Knox, National Unity
205 Paco Lopez	Naruto, Roll On Big Joe, Rudder's Men
60 Miguel Vasquez	Classic Car Wash, Anamnestic, Captain Ant

Box: 2
ML: 9,0

Trevor McCarthy

4

On The Come Up

4j. kastanie H (Mission Impazible - Myprinces)
Trainer: Patricia Farro
Besitzer: Lambe, Robert And Anshelev

22.09	Baq	5	1200
27.08	Monmouth Park	9	1200
13.08	Monmouth Park	6	1200
08.07	Belmont Park	4	1200
16.06	Monmouth Park	6	1200

116 Trevor McCarthy	Kupp, High Strike, Jester's Song
549 Romero Maragh	Speaking, Pogi, No Cents
228 Jose Gomez	Buff Hello, Amity Road, Tap First
307 Trevor McCarthy	Bouncer, Fenwick, Leddy
291 Jose Gomez	Great Navigator, Pogi, Bustin Loose

Box: 3
ML: 7,0

Romero Ramsay Maragh

5

Amani's Eagle

6j. rotbraun H (American Pharoah - Amani)
Trainer: Thomas Morley
Besitzer: Flying P Stable

31.08	Saratoga	9	1400
10.08	Saratoga	4	1600
29.06	Ellis Park	5	1300
26.05	Churchill Downs	2	1300
12.05	Churchill Downs	4	1700

187 Jaime Torres	Locke And Key, Giroovin, Kunshan Bridge
51 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Tallahatchiebridge, Our Country, Rock The
42 Adam Beschizza	Appeal Denied, Ram, League Of Legends
29 Christopher Emigh	Towing, Amani's Eagle, Aspen Club
45 Christopher Emigh	Just Call Ray, Madison Luvs Duke, Jay Vee

Box: 6
ML: 5,0

Dylan Davis

6

Truebelieve

6j. dunkelbr H (Nephrite - Gentle Words)
Trainer: Oscar S. Barrera, III
Besitzer: Three Player's Stable And Ba

16.09	Med	3	1000
10.09	Monmouth Park	4	1700
02.06	Belmont Park	4	1200
13.10	Baq	3	1200
18.08	Saratoga	2	1100

26 Amin Castillo	Devils Only Friend, Lost A Legend, Truebeli
62 Jose Gomez	Comedic Timing, Brindisi, Gonna Be Epic
39 Amin Castillo	Marathoner, Eddie The Great, Deep Cover
173 Omar Hernandez More	Swashbuckle, Town Of Gold, Truebelieve
452 Amin Castillo	Immortalization, Truebelieve, Veterans Beac

Box: 7
ML: 11,0

Amin Castillo

7

Tommy Gun

4j. dunkelbr W (Union Jackson - One Gun)
Trainer: Michael J. Maker
Besitzer: Michael Dubb

02.10	Finger Lakes	1	1100
09.08	Saratoga	2	1300
15.07	Saratoga	4	1200
17.06	Belmont Park	4	1400
14.05	Belmont Park	1	1200

8 John Davila, Jr.	Tommy Gun, Tacony Road, Pop Coyer
25 Flavien Prat	Clubhouse, Tommy Gun, Pressure
110 Manuel Franco	Talkin Pharoah, Win For Gold, Sugar Gray L
92 Jose Ortiz	Ocean's Reserve, Always Charming, Mariac
16 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Tommy Gun, Mr. Busta, Bad Larry

Box: 8
ML: 4,0

Manuel Franco

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G
5
20:44
1800 m
65.000
Flach

Race 5

Rennpreis: 65.000

OUTER TURF (UP TO \$11,310 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN OR CLAIMING. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over In 2023 Allowed 2 lbs. (Rail at 12 feet).

- Sieg
- Place
- Show
- Zweier
- Dreier
- Vierer
- Pick 2
- Pick 2
- Pick 3
- Pick 3
- Pick 3
- Pick 4
- Pick 4
- Pick 5
- Pick 5
- Pick 6

1800

1	Achilles Heel 4j. dunkelbr W (Fed Biz - Fooled By Fools) Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez Besitzer: Nicholas Racing Stable And	07.10 Baq	4	1800	171 Ruben Silvera	Mama's Gold, Strapped, Warrior Richard
		16.08 Saratoga	1	1800	176 Jaime Torres	Achilles Heel, Happy Bob, Boys Code
		22.07 Saratoga	7	1600	53 Manuel Franco	Winning Connection, Yono, Boys Code
		03.07 Belmont Park	7	1600	297 Jose Gomez	Drake's Passage, Ciccibello, Colloquy
Box: 14 ML: 31,0	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.	11.05 Belmont Park	8	1700	365 Ruben Silvera	Royal Spirit, Timbuktu, My Sea Cottage

A

1

1800

2	Miracle Mike 3j. rotbraun H (Goldencents - Kiss The Flag) Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher Besitzer: Franklin Ave Equine LLC And	17.09 Baq	3	1600	40 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Quality G, Extreme Access, Miracle Mike
		27.08 Saratoga	3	1800	65 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Drake's Passage, Jackson Heights, Miracle
		10.08 Saratoga	4	1600	86 Tyler Gaffalione	Suerte, Mighty Atlas, South Street
		01.07 Belmont Park	1	1700	19 Jose Ortiz	Miracle Mike, Fast Study, Your Mission
Box: 1 ML: 5,0	Irada Ortiz, Jr.	13.05 Belmont Park	3	1700	54 Jose Ortiz	Mama Banned Me, Your Mission, Miracle Mi

3	Kingfish Stevens 3j. rotbraun W (Candy Ride - Beyond Ambition) Trainer: Mertkan Kantarmaci Besitzer: Hammer Time Stable, S.O.K.	17.09 Baq	5	1600	38 Kendrick Carmouche	Quality G, Extreme Access, Miracle Mike
		10.08 Saratoga	5	1600	86 Javier Castellano	Suerte, Mighty Atlas, South Street
		13.07 Saratoga	3	1600	51 Javier Castellano	My Sea Cottage , Unleash The Power, Kingf
		01.07 Belmont Park	4	1700	28 Javier Castellano	Timbuktu, Shinsun, Broken Spur
Box: 2 ML: 7,0	Kendrick Carmouche	20.05 Pimlico	4	1600	131 Javier Castellano	Nagirroc, Funtastic Again, Circling The Dra

4	Blame D Rule Maker 3j. rotbraun W (Blame - Divine Rule) Trainer: Jorge Duarte, Jr. Besitzer: Colts Neck Stables LLC	19.08 Monmouth Park	5	1700	136 Angel Rodriguez	Ronstadt, Shady McGee , Great King (FR)
		04.06 Belmont Park	4	1800	127 Eric Cancel	Pioneering Spirit, More Than Work, Born A
		15.04 Laurel Park	1	1600	30 Victor Carrasco	Blame D Rule Maker, Coast Along, Here's Li
		25.02 Gulfstream Park	4	1600	183 Edgard Zayas	Carl Spackler , Dark Vector, Saint In The Cit
Box: 3 ML: 11,0	Ruben Silvera	07.01 Gulfstream Park	4	1500	208 Edwin Gonzalez	Moon Cat, Justin's Legacy, Mutaawid

5	Sonic Speed 5j. rotbraun W (Maclean's Music - Tiz Camera) Trainer: Thomas Morley Besitzer: Zilla Racing Stables, Gray Rid	22.09 Med	1	1700	46 Isaac Castillo	Sonic Speed, Speight'spercomete, Fatima's
		17.09 Baq	9	1700	103 Trevor McCarthy	Giramonte, P Money, Shinsun
		27.08 Saratoga	4	1700	69 Trevor McCarthy	Born Dancer, Be Of Courage, One Headligh
		14.07 Delaware Park	3	1500	41 Ruben Silvera	Highestdistinction, Cosmic Speculation, Son
Box: 4 ML: 9,0	Isaac Castillo	22.06 Belmont Park	1	1700	76 Trevor McCarthy	Sonic Speed, Hilliard, Arrio

6	Thethrillofictory 3j. grau/bra H (Destin - Big Thrill) Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Paradise Farms Corp. And St	07.09 Kd	2	1600	22 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Ironsides, Thethrillofictory, Three On The T
		03.08 Saratoga	4	1600	287 Manuel Franco	Let's Go Big Blue, Gem Mint Ten, Mr. Kringl
		18.06 Belmont Park	6	1400	202 Jose Lezcano	Ramblin' Wreck, Twenty Six Black, Itsallcom
		03.06 Belmont Park	1	1700	22 Jose Lezcano	Thethrillofictory, Just For Luck, Atlanta's Ac
Box: 5 ML: 13,0	Trevor McCarthy	06.05 Belmont Park	6	1600	187 Jevian Toledo	Itsallcomintogetha, One Headlight, Dreampo

7	Jarreau 6j. dunkelbr W (Pioneerof The Nile - Sweet Tu) Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Three Diamonds Farm	03.09 Saratoga	6	1800	27 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Indian Mischief, Lord Flintshire, Harry Hood
		16.08 Saratoga	2	1800	33 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Ghostlyprince, Jarreau, Lord Flintshire
		16.07 Ellis Park	6	2000	48 Cristian Torres	Anglophile, Mount Rundle, Solid Country Go
		29.06 Ellis Park	4	2200	16 Tyler Gaffalione	Fowler Blue, O Captain, Idratherbebblessed
Box: 6 ML: 9,0	Manuel Franco	13.05 Churchill Downs	4	2200	26 Tyler Gaffalione	F Five, Policy Option, Trending

8	Lord Flintshire 5j. rotbraun W (Flintshire - Rugulalee) Trainer: Kerri Brion Besitzer: Parkland Thoroughbreds	03.09 Saratoga	2	1800	56 Javier Castellano	Indian Mischief, Lord Flintshire, Harry Hood
		16.08 Saratoga	3	1800	73 Javier Castellano	Ghostlyprince, Jarreau, Lord Flintshire
		10.06 Laurel Park	2	2400	45 Victor Carrasco	Awesome Man, Lord Flintshire, High Deff
		14.05 Belmont Park	7	1600	178 John Velazquez	Battle Scars, Gem Mint Ten, Sell Something
Box: 7 ML: 7,0	Javier Castellano	22.04 Mid	5	3400	Parker Hendriks	Mr. Connecticut, Rocket One, Quid

9	Front Man 6j. rotbraun W (Pioneerof The Nile - Arienza) Trainer: Mertkan Kantarmaci Besitzer: Krakow Racing, LLC And Am	17.09 Baq	6	1600	156 Junior Alvarado	Quality G, Extreme Access, Miracle Mike
		16.08 Saratoga	6	1800	52 Junior Alvarado	Ghostlyprince, Jarreau, Lord Flintshire
		13.07 Saratoga	4	1600	161 Junior Alvarado	My Sea Cottage , Unleash The Power, Kingf
		17.06 Belmont Park	1	1800	119 Junior Alvarado	Front Man, Landbiscuit, Be Here
Box: 8 ML: 16,0	Jose Lezcano	23.10 Baq	9	1700	517 Trevor McCarthy	Big Agenda, Royal Prince, Shady McGee

10	St. Joe Louis 6j. rotbraun W [UK] (Kingman - Smart Step) Trainer: Mark A. Hennig Besitzer: Little Blue Bird Stables LLC A	26.07 Saratoga	3	1700	29 Joel Rosario	Relate, Quality G, St. Joe Louis
		29.10 Baq	2	1700	62 Manuel Franco	Inflation Adjusted, St. Joe Louis , Royal Spiri
		25.08 Saratoga	2	1700	25 Joel Rosario	Royal Spirit, St. Joe Louis , Merci
		25.06 Monmouth Park	2	1700	5 Sammy Camacho	Artie's Angel, St. Joe Louis , Tiz A Prince
Box: 9 ML: 9,0	Junior Alvarado	15.04 Tampa	5	1600	6 Hector Diaz, Jr.	African Heritage, Alabama Slammer, Munqa

11	Harry Hood 3j. rotbraun W (First Samurai - Destiny Nbou) Trainer: Mark A. Hennig Besitzer: Mashnee Stable	03.09 Saratoga	3	1800	50 John Velazquez	Indian Mischief, Lord Flintshire, Harry Hood
		28.07 Saratoga	3	1600	39 Tyler Gaffalione	Fredo, Ski Patrol, Harry Hood
		22.06 Ellis Park	1	1700	60 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Harry Hood, Baba Voss, Brigade Command
		21.05 Churchill Downs	4	1700	48 Tyler Gaffalione	Taking Candy, St. Neots, Caroom
Box: 10 ML: 7,0	Dylan Davis	12.03 Gulfstream Park	7	1500	97 Tyler Gaffalione	Fearless Soldier, Checkitup, Gipsy Chief

G **5** 1800 m
65.000
20:44 **Flach**

Race 5

Rennpreis: 65.000

OUTER TURF (UP TO \$11,310 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN OR CLAIMING. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over In 2023 Allowed 2 lbs. (Rail at 12 feet).

- Sieg
- Place
- Show
- Zweier
- Dreier
- Vierer
- Pick 2
- Pick 2
- Pick 3
- Pick 3
- Pick 3
- Pick 4
- Pick 4
- Pick 5
- Pick 5
- Pick 6

12	Zapruder 3j. rotbraun W (Laoban - Bold Child) Trainer: Joe Sharp Besitzer: Jordan V. Wycoff	21.09 Baq 06.08 Saratoga 03.07 Belmont Park 01.06 Belmont Park 17.12 Aqueduct	1 7 4 8 6	1700 1600 1700 1800 1400	28 Irad Ortiz, Jr. 19 Jose Lezcano 65 Dylan Davis 185 Jose Lezcano 130 Edgard Zayas	Zapruder, Atlanta's Acuna, Charming Jim Forward Move, Unaffected, Silent Running Maythisbetheone, Conquist, Impazible Princ One Headlight, Slapintheace, Tony O General Banker, Ramblin' Wreck, Lifetime O
Box: 11 ML: 21,0	Jose L. Ortiz					
13	King Tsunami 4j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - Tsunami Of Lov Trainer: Todd J. Wyatt Besitzer: Riverdee Stable	31.08 Delaware Park 19.07 Penn National 02.06 Delaware Park 13.10 Laurel Park 10.09 Delaware Park	2 3 1 2 5	2400 1600 2400 1600 1670	77 Daniel Centeno 34 Forest Boyce 37 Forest Boyce 25 Horacio Karamanos 23 Angel Suarez	Regal Kingdom, King Tsunami, Nautilus Cabar Sul, Between The Covers, King Tsun King Tsunami, Johnson, Elfuegomasbrillante Lookin For Justice, King Tsunami, Bode Lyn Codigo, Hidden Rod, Ghost Of Khozan
Box: 13 ML: 21,0	Jose Lezcano					

Ergebnis: **Quoten:**

G
6
21:16
1700 m
90.000
Flach

Race 6

Rennpreis: 90.000

(UP TO \$15,660 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (If the Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at One Mile on the Main Track.) (Rail at 9 feet).

Sieg **Place** **Show** **Zweier** **Dreier** **Vierer** **Pick 2** **Pick 2** **Pick 3** **Pick 3** **Pick 3** **Pick 4** **Pick 4** **Pick 5** **Pick 6**

1700

1	Tom Collins 2j. grau/bra H (Frosted - Party Now) Trainer: Claude R. McGaughey III Besitzer: Janney, III, Stuart S. And Phi	02.09 Saratoga 19.08 Saratoga	3 6	1700 1600	45 Joel Rosario 44 Joel Rosario	Agate Road, Stolen Magic, Tom Collins Dancing Groom, Houlton, Divine Empire
Box: 1 ML: 45,0	Kendrick Carmouche					
2	Golden Plate 2j. grau/bra H (Tapit - She's Delightful) Trainer: Kenneth G. McPeck Besitzer: Fern Circle Stables And Gain	01.09 Saratoga	5	1600	282 Dylan Davis	Locked, Drum Roll Please, Sturdy
Box: 2 ML: 13,0	Isaac Castillo					
3	Inherent Promise 2j. rotbraun H (Constitution - Year Of Promise) Trainer: William I. Mott Besitzer: John C. Oxley	25.08 Saratoga	7	1600	203 Jose Ortiz	Global Perspective, Real Men Violin, Feltrin
Box: 3 ML: 11,0	Jose Lezcano					
4	Anchises 2j. rotbraun H (Blame - Snooki) Trainer: William I. Mott Besitzer: Peachtree Stable	25.08 Saratoga 21.07 Saratoga	6 3	1200 1100	77 Dylan Davis 138 Junior Alvarado	Fierceness, Air Of Defiance, Billal Billy The Greek, Foxhole, Anchises
Box: 4 ML: 9,0	Junior Alvarado					
5	Message Of Hope 2j. dunkelbr H [IE] (No Nay Never - Revered) Trainer: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. Besitzer: Michael J. Ryan					
Box: 5 ML: 11,0	Dylan Davis					
6	Don Vino Vici 2j. rotbraun H (Vino Rosso - R Naja) Trainer: Domenick L. Schettino Besitzer: Sal-Lou J G Stable, Cotrone,	14.09 Baq 10.08 Saratoga	7 6	1200 1200	75 Trevor McCarthy 350 Luis Saez	Where's Chris, Stunnem, Shore Time Le Dom Bro, Walstib, First Trumpet
Box: 6 ML: 31,0	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.					
7	Game Misconduct 2j. kastanie W (Flameaway - Danalake) Trainer: Edward J. Delauro Besitzer: Neal Hayias	10.08 Saratoga 09.07 Belmont Park	10 6	1200 1100	153 Javier Castellano 360 Javier Castellano	Le Dom Bro, Walstib, First Trumpet Haul, Ridgewood Runner, Devil's Playground
Box: 7 ML: 31,0	Jose Antonio Gomez					
8	Prariedale 2j. dunkelbr H (Uncle Mo - Remarkable Moon) Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher Besitzer: Harrell Ventures, LLC And Se					
Box: 8 ML: 7,0	Jose L. Ortiz					
9	Midnight Council 2j. rotbraun H (Omaha Beach - Smooth Perfor) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Team Hanley And Thirty Year	03.09 Monmouth Park	6	1600	11 Samy Camacho	Tropandhagen, Primed To Go, El Alacran
Box: 9 ML: 7,0	Irad Ortiz, Jr.					
10	Walley World 2j. rotbraun H (More Than Ready - Forced Fa) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Lapenta, Robert V., E Five Ra	02.09 Saratoga	8	1700	63 Manuel Franco	Agate Road, Stolen Magic, Tom Collins
Box: 10 ML: 6,0	Manuel Franco					
11	Fred George 2j. dunkelbr H [IE] (No Nay Never - Keenes Ro) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing					
Box: 11 ML: 11,0	Trevor McCarthy					
12	Admiral Nimitz 2j. dunkelbr H [UK] (Kingman - Wake Island) Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher Besitzer: Bass Racing, LLC					
Box: 12 ML: 13,0	Javier Castellano					

G
6
21:16
1700 m
90.000
Flach

Race 6

Rennpreis: 90.000

(UP TO \$15,660 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (If the Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at One Mile on the Main Track.) (Rail at 9 feet).

- Sieg
- Place
- Show
- Zweier
- Dreier
- Vierer
- Pick 2
- Pick 2
- Pick 3
- Pick 3
- Pick 3
- Pick 4
- Pick 4
- Pick 5
- Pick 6

13	British Sea 2j. rotbraun W (English Channel - Princess Eri) Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Three Diamonds Farm	09.09 Kd 14.07 Ellis Park	8 2	1600 1600	31 Tyler Gaffalione 26 Gerardo Corrales	Double Your Money, Thomas Aquinas, Uncl Good Bali, British Sea, Ode To Balius
-----------	---	------------------------------	----------------------	--------------	--	--

Box: 13 ML: 13,0 **Isaac Castillo**

14	Otello 2j. kastanie H (Curlin - Isabella Sings) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Siena Farm LLC And Winstar					
-----------	--	--	--	--	--	--

Box: 14 ML: 55,0 **Rider TBA**

15	Downing Street 2j. rotbraun H (Palace Malice - High So Ci) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Peter M. Brant					
-----------	--	--	--	--	--	--

Box: 15 ML: 4,0 **Irada Ortiz, Jr.**

16	The Hero Code 2j. grau/bra H (Tapit - Photograph) Trainer: Claude R. McGaughey III Besitzer: Allen Stable, Inc.					
-----------	---	--	--	--	--	--

Box: 16 ML: 7,0 **Rider TBA**

Ergebnis: **Quoten:**

G **7** **1400 m**
21:50 **47.000**
Flach

Race 7

Rennpreis: 47.000

(UP TO \$8,178 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$40,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

Sieg Place Show Zweier Dreier Vierer Pick 2 Pick 2 Pick 3 Pick 3 Pick 3 Pick 4 Pick 5 Pick 6

1400

1	No Surrender	3j. rotbraun W (Hard Spun - Triple Blessed)	01.11 Pm	5	1200	373 Jake Samuels	Wups, Cantchaco, Delineator Express
	54.90	Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez Besitzer: Saratoga Winners	18.10 Pm	7	1200	98 Nathan Haar	Major Truth, Delineator Express, Megatron
Box: 1 ML: 21,0	Romero Ramsay Maragh		08.05 Santa Anita	6	1700	176 Stewart Elliott	Hawk's Eyes, Being There, Senna
			28.04 Lrc	7	1600	208 Edwin Maldonado	Jonny's Choice, Swiss Silver, Dustin's Passi
			02.04 Santa Anita	3	1700	207 Edwin Maldonado	Celebrity Status, Being There, No Surrender
2	Lucency	3j. kastanie H (Tapwrit - Crowning Affair)	21.07 Saratoga	4	1400	157 John Velazquez	Abadin, Treaty Obligation, Coalville
	54.90	Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher Besitzer: Pick Six Racing					
Box: 2 ML: 3,0	Irad Ortiz, Jr.						
3	Vodka Mardini	4j. rotbraun W (Bernardini - Hot City Girl)	02.02 Aqueduct	6	1600	32 Jose Lezcano	Reserve Currency, Systemic Change, Predi
	56.20	Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Lady Sheila Stable	08.01 Aqueduct	2	1400	33 Jose Lezcano	American Law, Vodka Mardini, Magical Way
Box: 3 ML: 35,0	Jose Lezcano		15.12 Aqueduct	4	1600	62 Kendrick Carmouche	Celestial Moon, Mistical Curlin, Systemic Ch
			18.11 Aqueduct	3	1600	60 Kendrick Carmouche	Southern Flag, American Law, Vodka Mardi
			02.12 Aqueduct	5	1800	390 Trevor McCarthy	Courvoisier, Perfect Flight, Constitutionlawy
4	Growth Mindset	4j. rotbraun W (Cairo Prince - Divine Beauty)	29.01 Aqueduct	4	1200	43 Manuel Franco	Naked And Famous, Super Quality, Threethi
	54.00	Trainer: Juan G. Bernardini Besitzer: Koraly Donadio	17.12 Aqueduct	5	1600	110 Madison Olver	Union Lights, Lefty's War, North Pole
Box: 4 ML: 21,0	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.		17.09 Monmouth Park	4	1600	45 Luis Cardenas	Strasbourg, He'sgottashortfuse, Leopardi
			13.08 Saratoga	6	1700	61 Flavien Prat	Calloway Peak, Theregoesmymiracle, Greg'
			08.10 Med	9	1700	57 Hector Diaz, Jr.	Artie's Angel, American Day, Inflation Adjust
5	Aula	3j. kastanie W (Alternation - Teatro)	25.09 Parx Racing	3	1670	145 Ruben Silvera	Dance A Dini, Plenty Of Time, Aula
	54.90	Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Prepstothepros Racing Stable	26.07 Saratoga	7	1700	210 Florent Geroux	Indian Mischief, He's A Lucky Guy, Vince Th
Box: 5 ML: 13,0	Ruben Silvera		01.07 Belmont Park	5	1700	75 Manuel Franco	Miracle Mike, Fast Study, Your Mission
			19.05 Belmont Park	5	1700	98 Dylan Davis	No Regard, Myles, Maythisbetheone
			22.04 Aqueduct	11	1700	55 Dylan Davis	Addicted To You, October Bliss, Maythisbet
6	Refuah	4j. kastanie W (Daredevil - Smitten Cat)	27.08 Saratoga	6	1400	159 Trevor McCarthy	Rocket And Roll, Pure Fire, Clever Forever
	56.20	Trainer: Peter R. Walder Besitzer: Paradise Farms Corp. And W	09.08 Saratoga	2	1600	33 Trevor McCarthy	Morethanafeeling, Refuah, Union Trail
Box: 6 ML: 9,0	Dylan Davis		04.07 Belmont Park	2	1700	60 Trevor McCarthy	Battleoflexington, Refuah, I'm Just
			09.06 Belmont Park	4	1600	37 Trevor McCarthy	Ciccibello, Meteorite, Battleoflexington
			20.05 Belmont Park	5	1400	32 Trevor McCarthy	Freudmein, Seize The City, Nobilis
7	Whenlovetakesover	3j. rotbraun H (Mor Spirit - Lady June Bug)	28.09 Baq	3	1600	67 Trevor McCarthy	Quality Chic, Malibu Springs, Whenlovetake
	54.90	Trainer: Andrew Lakeman Besitzer: Andrew Lakeman	07.07 Belmont Park	6	2000	515 Trevor McCarthy	Truly Quality, Fly Right, Swore
Box: 7 ML: 7,0	Trevor McCarthy		03.06 Belmont Park	7	1700	207 Trevor McCarthy	Redistricting, Fly Right, Certified Loverboy
			13.04 Aqueduct	2	1600	332 Trevor McCarthy	Mercante, Whenlovetakesover, Ohana Hon
			04.03 Aqueduct	5	1400	77 Trevor McCarthy	Victory Way, Treaty Obligation, Light The W
8	Screaming Uncle	3j. rotbraun W (Bolt d'Oro - Venkat)	31.08 Saratoga	2	1400	14 Manuel Franco	Disappearance, Screaming Uncle, Bad Larr
	54.90	Trainer: Chris J. Englehart Besitzer: The Players Group	11.08 Monmouth Park	4	1700	25 Nik Juarez	Extreme Access, Wissam Sharaf, Prince Of
Box: 8 ML: 7,0	Manuel Franco		02.07 Monmouth Park	3	1200	35 Lane Luzzi	Straight Arrow, Just Beat The Odds, Screa
			21.05 Monmouth Park	4	1670	14 Paco Lopez	Justice Department, Life On The Nile, Rush
9	Rebel Red	3j. kastanie H [UK] (Frankel - Without You Bab)	19.10 New	10	1600	30 Rob Hornby	Military Order, Ancient Rules (IRE), Ribal (
	54.90	Trainer: Jorge R. Abreu Besitzer: Gunther, John D. And Gunthe	29.09 Sal	2	1600	22 Rob Hornby	If Not Now, Rebel Red (GB), Ashtanga (GB
Box: 9 ML: 11,0	Javier Castellano						

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G
8
22:22
2000 m
102.000
Flach

Race 8

Rennpreis: 102.000

(UP TO \$17,748 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$18,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$62,500. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over In 2023 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race In 2023 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$62,500 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5%

Sieg Place Show Zweier Dreier Vierer Pick 2 Pick 2 Pick 3 Pick 3 Pick 4 Pick 5 Pick 6

2000

1	Tonal Impact 5j. rotbraun W (Tonalist - Kitty Kat) Trainer: Patrick L. Reynolds Besitzer: Two B And One C Stable	02.09 Saratoga	3	1600	33 Manuel Franco	Accretive, Uncle Moonlight, Tonal Impact
		08.07 Belmont Park	5	2000	29 Jose Ortiz	Charge It, Clapton, Unbridled Bomber
57.20		15.06 Belmont Park	1	1600	24 Jose Ortiz	Tonal Impact, Kinetic Sky, Uncle Moonlight
Box: 1 ML: 4,0	Trevor McCarthy	28.05 Belmont Park	1	1800	40 Jose Ortiz	Tonal Impact, Curbstone, Galt
		29.04 Aqueduct	3	1600	15 Jose Ortiz	Uncle Moonlight, Galt, Tonal Impact
2	Good Skate 4j. kastanie W (American Freedom - Keep Cro) Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Jordan V. Wycoff	21.09 Baq	6	1800	157 Manuel Franco	Exact Estimate, Freedom Trail, Daunt
		23.08 Saratoga	3	2600	36 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Tawny Port, Sy Dog, Good Skate
56.20		27.07 Saratoga	2	2200	125 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Pioneering Spirit, Good Skate, Dripping Gol
Box: 2 ML: 6,0	Kendrick Carmouche	01.07 Belmont Park	5	2000	146 John Velazquez	Chulainn, Daunt, Space Launch
		29.04 Aqueduct	5	1600	44 Manuel Franco	Uncle Moonlight, Galt, Tonal Impact
3	Mystic Night 6j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - Secret Jewel) Trainer: Merktan Kantarmaci Besitzer: Flying P Stable	21.09 Baq	3	1800	19 Manuel Franco	Lookin At Roses, Cut The Cord, Mystic Nigh
		02.09 Saratoga	4	1600	114 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Accretive, Uncle Moonlight, Tonal Impact
55.30		03.08 Saratoga	3	1600	129 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Bold Endeavor, Guntown, Mystic Night
Box: 3 ML: 9,0	Manuel Franco	02.06 Churchill Downs	2	1700	61 Luis Saez	Super Design, Mystic Night, Shortlist
		13.05 Churchill Downs	4	1700	11 Tyler Gaffalione	Lord Captain, Mobster Gun, Digital
4	Iron Works 4j. rotbraun H (Distorted Humor - Silverpocket) Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher Besitzer: Myracehorse And Spendthrift	17.09 Baq	3	1800	52 Jose Gomez	Film Star, Constitutionlawyer, Iron Works
		09.06 Gulfstream Park	5	1700	22 Leonel Reyes	Novo Sol, Vladislav, Onenightstandards
55.30		30.04 Gulfstream Park	2	1600	32 Miguel Vasquez	Octane, Iron Works, Candy Tycoon
Box: 4 ML: 55,0	Jose Antonio Gomez	12.03 Gulfstream Park	6	1700	23 Luis Saez	Milliken, Cooke Creek, Clapton
		09.04 Keeneland	1	1700	24 Luis Saez	Iron Works, Cover Me Up, American Sanctu
5	Constitutionlawyer 4j. rotbraun W (Constitution - Lawyer Brockme) Trainer: Raymond Handal Besitzer: West Paces Racing LLC, Bro	17.09 Baq	2	1800	70 Dylan Davis	Film Star, Constitutionlawyer, Iron Works
		21.07 Saratoga	6	1800	230 Dylan Davis	Bright Future, Speed Bias, Artorius
56.20		21.05 Belmont Park	1	1700	14 Dylan Davis	Constitutionlawyer, Film Star, Complete Age
Box: 5 ML: 5,0	Dylan Davis	07.04 Aqueduct	5	1600	39 Dylan Davis	Easter, Shutters, Emboite (IRE)
		19.11 Aqueduct	3	2200	34 Joel Rosario	Chulainn, Dripping Gold, Constitutionlawyer
6	Costa Terra 4j. kastanie H (Gun Runner - Teardrop) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Timothy M. Finley	01.10 Baq	7	1800	260 Jose Lezcano	Zandon, Film Star, Law Professor
		18.08 Saratoga	2	1900	26 Jose Lezcano	Blue Devil, Costa Terra, Speed Bias
56.20		09.08 Saratoga	2	2000	29 Jose Lezcano	Classic Catch, Costa Terra, Ouster
Box: 6 ML: 28,0	Jose Lezcano	21.07 Saratoga	1	2000	51 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Costa Terra, Royal Spirit, O Captain
		01.07 Belmont Park	4	1600	205 Katie Davis	Victory Way, Film Star, Whittington Park

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G
9
22:54
1200 m
90.000
Flach

Race 9

Rennpreis: 90.000

OUTER TURF (UP TO \$15,660 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 12 feet).

Sieg **Place** **Show** **Zweier** **Dreier** **Vierer** **Pick 2** **Pick 3** **Pick 4** **Pick 5** **Pick 6**

1200

1	Login Required 3j. kastanie W (Race Day - Miss Fontana) Trainer: Michelle Nevin Besitzer: Goldfarb, Sanford J., Fielding, Box: 13 ML: 11,0	11.02 Aqueduct 16.12 Aqueduct 06.11 Aqueduct 22.08 Monmouth Park	7 6 2 3	1200 1200 1200 1000	400 Abner Adorno 69 Manuel Franco 19 Eric Cancel 85 Samuel Marin	Toxic Gray, Everso Mischievous, Moore's L Kool Kathmandu, Fast Boat To Skye, Venge Youbetterbejoking, Login Required, Kool Ka Login Required, Awesomebrotherbill, The B
2	Highland Lord 3j. rotbraun W (Lord Nelson - Kristi With A K) Trainer: Barclay Tagg Besitzer: Joyce B. Young Box: 1 ML: 9,0	07.01 Gulfstream Park	5	1500	152 Javier Castellano	Royal Mende, Nate The Great, Coast Along
3	Borletti 3j. rotbraun H [IE] (Kodiac - Planchart) Trainer: David P. Duggan Besitzer: Sterling Road Stables And Ra Box: 2 ML: 16,0	04.09 Saratoga 30.09 Dun 12.08 Cor 22.07 Cor 06.07 Fah	10 4 3 2 7	1100 1400 1000 1000 1200	79 Joel Rosario 1000 Andrew Slattery 40 Andrew Slattery 32 Andrew Slattery 18 Ben Coen	American Know How, Alexis Zorba, Iron Ma Spirit Gal, Cairo (IRE), Pearing Path (FR) Tiger Paw, Silmaniya (IRE), Borletti (IRE) Kodi Red, Borletti (IRE), Picture Blue (GB) Kodi Noir, Paulliac (IRE), Dontspoilasale (I
4	Foreign Influence 4j. dunkelbr W (Declaration Of War - Gadget Q) Trainer: David Jacobson Besitzer: JKX Racing Box: 3 ML: 16,0	17.08 Del Mar 30.07 Del Mar 29.05 Santa Anita 06.05 Turf Paradise 26.03 Turf Paradise	8 3 5 2 2	1300 1600 1800 1600 1300	182 Assael Espinoza 50 Assael Espinoza 345 Joe Bravo 24 Jose Zunino 18 Jose Zunino	Storm The Night, Central Dispatch, Tokama Conquering King, Burton Way, Foreign Infl Act Three, Yellow Brick, Maltese Falcon Limited Heatwave, Foreign Influence, Baron' Street Humor, Foreign Influence, Prime Exa
5	Cigarette Boat 3j. kastanie H (Kantharos - Double Cast) Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Pura Vida Investments LLC, Box: 4 ML: 4,0	14.09 Churchill Downs 02.09 Kd 13.08 Saratoga 15.07 Saratoga 22.04 Keeneland	3 2 3 4 8	1100 1300 1100 1100 1300	13 Tyler Gaffalione 27 Tyler Gaffalione 45 Manuel Franco 174 Manuel Franco 67 Tyler Gaffalione	Salt Spray, Pinfire, Cigarette Boat Straight And Level, Cigarette Boat, Elegant City Fever, American Know How, Cigarette Monet Never, City Fever, American Know H Class Actor, Mr. Keating, Billy Jack
6	Venge 3j. kastanie W (Gun Runner - Classic Point) Trainer: Robert Ribaldo Besitzer: Marc Keller Box: 5 ML: 21,0	01.07 Belmont Park 21.05 Belmont Park 21.04 Aqueduct 14.01 Aqueduct 16.12 Aqueduct	8 2 5 6 3	1600 1400 1400 1400 1200	355 Joey Martinez 81 Flavien Prat 64 Javier Castellano 26 Dylan Davis 20 Javier Castellano	Northern Invader, Torigo, Right To Win Dark Vector, Venge, American Know How Alternate Reality, Majestic Michael, Phelpsy Clubhouse, Power In Numbers, Ride Up Kool Kathmandu, Fast Boat To Skye, Venge
7	Tap Your Heart 3j. kastanie W (Tapit - Steidle) Trainer: James K. Chapman Besitzer: Chapman, James K. And Tsuj Box: 6 ML: 21,0					
8	Alexis Zorba 3j. rotbraun H [UK] (Zoustar - Rue Cambon) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Peter M. Brant Box: 7 ML: 22,0	04.09 Saratoga 06.08 Saratoga 22.07 Saratoga 07.05 Naa 08.04 Dun	2 2 4 2 2	1100 1700 1100 1000 1000	22 Irad Ortiz, Jr. 19 John Velazquez 13 John Velazquez 35 Shane Crosse 15 Shane Crosse	American Know How, Alexis Zorba, Iron Ma Battle Of Normandy, Alexis Zorba, Moonfly Appraise, Inflation Nation (IRE), Wico (IRE) Little Big Bear, Alexis Zorba (GB), Keepup Blackbeard, Alexis Zorba (GB), Brazilian So
9	Party With Smarty 3j. rotbraun H (Smarty Jones - Ghost Magi) Trainer: Jaime Gutierrez-Herrera Besitzer: Jaime Gutierrez-Herrera Box: 8 ML: 31,0	17.09 Baq 26.08 Saratoga 04.08 Saratoga 15.07 Saratoga	5 3 7 6	1300 1600 1200 1100	224 Katie Davis 143 Katie Davis 250 Omar Hernandez More 470 Omar Hernandez More	Shaky Pants, New York Strong, War Stride Arro Smash, Coalville, Party With Smarty Ludwig, Wicked Again, Opportunity Set Monet Never, City Fever, American Know H
10	Iron Man Jimmy 3j. kastanie W (Jimmy Creed - With Intention) Trainer: Chad Summers Besitzer: Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC Box: 10 ML: 9,0	04.09 Saratoga 13.10 Baq 31.08 Saratoga	3 6 8	1100 1200 1100	445 Reylu Gutierrez 177 Kendrick Carmouche 181 Kendrick Carmouche	American Know How, Alexis Zorba, Iron Ma Chiringo, Listentothemusic, Three Zero Closethegame Sugar, Webslinger, Own The
11	Light The Way 3j. rotbraun H (Justify - By The Light) Trainer: Michelle Nevin Besitzer: Jay Em Ess Stable Box: 11 ML: 45,0	04.03 Aqueduct 21.01 Aqueduct	3 6	1400 1600	280 Jose Gomez 272 Romero Maragh	Victory Way, Treaty Obligation, Light The W Slip Mahoney, Crupi, Good Rapport
12	War Stride 3j. kastanie H (Tamarkuz - Mudreqah) Trainer: George Weaver Besitzer: Daigneault Thoroughbreds LL Box: 12 ML: 26,0	17.09 Baq 11.08 Monmouth Park	3 8	1300 1700	112 Manuel Franco 121 Samy Camacho	Shaky Pants, New York Strong, War Stride Extreme Access, Wissam Sharaf, Prince Of

Ergebnis:

Quoten: